PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of one-half of Assignor's Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Power Generation, Inc.	12/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chromalloy Gas Turbine Corporation	
Street Address:	330 Blaisdell Road	
City:	Orangeburg	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10962	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12372168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)736-6440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-736-3399

Email: barbara.quinn@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: ELSA KELLER

Address Line 1: SIEMENS CORP - IP DEPT
Address Line 2: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH
Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009P01943US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Musone

Total Attachments: 1

source=SPGI half to Chromalloy#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022293 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT of INVENTION and PATENT Title: TURBINE VANE AIRFOIL RECONFIGURATION METHOD

Siemens Power Generation, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4400 Alafaya Trail, Orlando, Florida 32826 (hereinafter referred to as SPGI) hereby, assigns and transfers to Chromalloy Gas Turbine Corporation, a Delaware corporation with principal offices in Orangeburg, New York ("hereinafter referred to as "Chromalloy"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, one half of the right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent titled "TURBINE VANE AIRFOIL RECONFIGURATION METHOD" (United States Patent and Trademark Office Application No.11/249,791 filed on October 13, 2005) having the named inventors, Martin C. Gosling, Jefferson Davis, and Yong Kang;

one half of the right, title and interest in and to said patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and one half of the interest in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions. Thus, SPGI and Chromalloy shall jointly own all right, title and interest in the above.

SPGI hereby represents and covenants with Chromalloy that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SPGI has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its respective authorized representative.

SIEMENS POWER GENERATION, INC.
ham / mits
Signature
Daniel J. Staudt
Print Name
Assistant Secretary
Title 12/11/2006
Date /

RECORDED: 02/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022293 FRAME: 0760